

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 19159 of 2025

Puspangan Industries & Anr.
Versus
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Himangshu Kumar Ray
Ms. Shiwani Shaw
Mr. Gaurav Chakraborty
... For the petitioners.

Ms. Hasi Saha
... For Union of India.

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee
Mr. Abhradip Maity
.... For the CGST & CX authorities.

Mr. Prithu Dudhoria
... For the respondent no.9

Mr. T. Chakraborty
Mr. S. Sanyal
... For the State.

1. This matter has come up at the instance of the petitioners under the heading "To Be Mentioned" for correction.
2. The petitioners would submit that the petitioners did not seek release of the goods.
3. Having heard the learned advocates appearing for the respective parties, let paragraph 3 of the order dated 16th September, 2025 be deleted and the rest of the paragraphs be accordingly renumbered by the department.
4. Other portions of the order remain unaltered.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)