

15. 29.10.2025
Court No.05.

(Pritam)

WPA 19159 of 2025

Puspangan Industries & Anr.

-Vs.-

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Himangshu Kumar Ray,
Ms. Shiwani Shaw,
Mr. Subhasis Podder,
Mr. Gaurav Chakraborty.

...for the petitioners.

Mr. N. Chatterjee,
Mr. T. Chakraborty,
Mr. S. Sanyal.

....for the State.

Ms. Hasi Saha.

.....for the Union of India.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Banerjee,
Mr. Abhradip Maity.

.....for the respondent nos. 5 & 8.

Mr. Prithu Dudhoria.

.....for the respondent/Income Tax Department.

1. The learned advocate representing the contesting respondents seeks an accommodation.
2. Mr. Ray, learned advocate representing the petitioners would apprise this Court that in terms of the summons, the matter is fixed before the authorities on 3rd November, 2025. Since, the matter is pending consideration, I am of the view that the petitioners shall be at liberty to seek for an adjournment before the

authorities on the returnable date and if such adjournment is sought for, the same shall be duly considered.

3. List the matter on **November 19, 2025.**

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)